

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSTransfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2119/2019

JIGYASHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120429/2019-STAY APPLICATION and
IA No.120430/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 03-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe have heard Mr. Mohit Paul, learned counsel appearing for
the petitioner.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceedings of
Matrimonial Petition No.62 of 2018 titled "Rahul Bhardwaj v.
Jigyasha Sharma" pending before the Court of Civil Judge, Senior
Division, Vasco Da Gama, Goa, until further orders from this Court.(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(R.S. NARAYANAN)
BRANCH OFFICER