

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 2119/2019

JIGYASHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.120429/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 03-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR
Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Panshul Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Sole Respondent is granted four weeks' time, to file the
counter affidavit.

List again on 01.04.2020.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

pm