

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 120429/2019, in Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2119/2019

JIGYASHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

IA No. 120429/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 21-03-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AoR
Mr. Bikram Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Miglani, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Varma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harsh Srivastava , Adv.
Mr. Niteen Kr. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the Learned Advocates for the parties, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre for exploring the possibility of settlement between the parties.

The parties shall have liberty to appear before the mediation centre through virtual mode on 02.04.2022. List the matter after mediation report is received.

(SHUBHAM YADAV)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)