

ITEM NO.808

COURT NO.5

REVISED
SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2119/2019

JIGYASHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(mediation report received(Counsel for parties has filed application under article 142 of the Constitution of India and the same is to be listed before Divisional Bench)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the 2nd week of summer vacations, 2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 2119/2019

JIGYASHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL BHARDWAJ

Respondent(s)

(mediation report received(Counsel for parties has filed application under article 142 of the Constitution of India and the same is to be listed before Divisional Bench)

Date : 18-05-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aviral Saxena, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the 2nd week of June, 2022, during
summer vacations, 2022.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Assistant Registrar